

Bitte zurücksenden an: | Please return to:

 MESSE BREMEN & ÖVB-Arena  
 WFB Wirtschaftsförderung Bremen GmbH  
 Findorffstr. 101  
 28215 Bremen

**Fax: +49 (0) 421.3505 15 419**
**Ansprechpartner | Contact:**

 Meyer & Löffler GmbH & Co. KG  
 Schlachte 2, 28195 Bremen  
 Frau Renate Röttger      Tel.: +49 (0) 421.3355 517

**Rücksendetermin | Deadline: 13. Dezember 2017**
**VERSICHERUNG | INSURANCE**

Hiermit schließen wir eine Ausstellungsversicherung für die Ausstellung einschließlich der Hin- und Rücktransporte und der Auf- und Abbauphase für folgende Güter, den Ausstellungsstand und die Ausrüstung (keine persönlichen Effekten) ab:

We hereby effect an exhibition insurance for the exhibition including transportation to and from the fair ground, assembly and dismantling for the following goods, the stand and the necessary equipment (no personal belongings):

Güter / Standausrüstung (bitte beschreiben):	Wert:	Goods / stand equipment (please describe):	Value:
_____	_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____	_____

Auszug aus den Versicherungsbedingungen:

Auf der Grundlage der Allgemeinen Bedingungen für die Ausstellungsversicherung (AVB Ausstellung 1988) deckt diese Versicherung \*1:

a. während der Ausstellung (max. 10 Tage) zzgl. der Auf- und Abbauezeiten insbesondere folgende Gefahren: Feuer, Einbruchdiebstahl, Schäden durch Leitungswasser, Diebstahl, Elementarereignisse und Beschädigungen. Für Diebstahl und gewöhnliche Beschädigungen gilt eine Selbstbeteiligung (Abzugsfranchise) von EUR 51,50 je Schadenfall. Diebstahl von zum Verbrauch bestimmten Gütern, wie Werbeprospekte, Kataloge, Lebens- und Genussmittel etc. gilt nicht als mitversichert.

b. während der Transporte nur Schäden durch Transportmittelunfall. Das Krieg- und Minenrisiko ist bei Luft- und Seetransporten mitversichert.

Prämie \*1:

Die Mindestprämie beträgt EUR 104,00 zzgl. 19 % Versicherungssteuer, gültig für eine Gesamt-Versicherungssumme von bis zu EUR 25.572,00 für Güter, Ausstellungsstand und Standausrüstung.

**\*1 = Ausgenommen ist die Versicherung von Oldtimer-Fahrzeugen (z. B. zur Bremen Classic Motorshow)!**
 Bitte ankreuzen, wenn Sie ein Angebot für die Versicherung von Oldtimer-Fahrzeugen benötigen.

Versicherer:

Erstklassige Versicherungsgesellschaften unter der Führung der HDI-Gerling Industrie-Versicherung AG.

Excerpt from the Insurance Terms and Conditions:

Based on the General Conditions for Exhibition Insurance (AVB Ausstellung 1988), this insurance covers especially the following \*1:

a. Damages incurred during the exhibition (up to 10 days max.) plus set-up and dismantling due to: fire, burglary, damage by water pipes, theft, damage due to acts of God and other damages by water from water mains. The deductible for theft and usual damage is EUR 51.50 for each occurrence. Theft of consumer goods such as brochures, catalogues, as well as food and beverages is not insured.

b. During transportation only loss and damage due to accident involving the means of transport. War and mine risks are covered for shipments by sea and/or air.

Premium \*1:

The minimum premium is EUR 104.00 plus 19 % insurance tax (if applicable) for a maximum of a total sum insured up to EUR 25,572.00 for goods, the exhibition stand, and equipment. Border-crossing transports (and exhibitions) are free from the German insurance tax. Please ask your relevant financial authorities about your tax duties.

**\*1 = Insurances for vintage vehicles (e. g. for Bremen Classic Motorshow!) are excepted!**
 Check here to receive a special offer for the insurance of vintage vehicles.

Insurers:

First class insurance companies under the leadership of HDI-Gerling Industrie-Versicherung AG.

Aussteller   Exhibitor:	Ansprechpartner   Contact:	Halle & Stand-Nr.   Hall & Stand N°
Telefon & E-Mail-Adresse   Telephone & email address:		Firmenstempel, Unterschrift Company stamp, Signature
Rechnungsempfänger   Invoice address:		
Steuernummer   Int. VAT identification no.:	Bestellnummer Rechnungsempf.   Order number recipient:	
Straße   Street:	PLZ & Ort   Postal Code & City:	Ort, Datum   Place, Date